3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART || DEVELOPMENT Tseaars | M| UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED IThovaors | JH | GB
Al ECR-18-002085 11FEB2018 | F/ K/
2266989-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266989-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266989-4 - - -
SERVO - - - - - - - - - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260
2266989-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST zf: - - w 8-21084-0 [O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252
LATCH PLATE _ _ _ - - - - , ,
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 R B R 9640 SUSH ROD. AIR FEED 5o
2266989 -6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATgﬁRngT S 1 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
- - - - - - - B 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
2266989-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | - 1 1 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247
7-2266989-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - w 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
- w w | 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- w | | 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
s\ - | w w | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- w w | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-l -2 2 - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
APPLICATOR DATA N 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
WIRE [2.82 mm [.111] F N |- 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
INSUL [3.91 mm [.154] 0 o e 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - w w | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 ~ - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
B 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
‘ - - - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/Delphi TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T REFIREFI - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 735
TERMINAL NAME: FCI/Delphi TERMINAL : - | | : 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - |REF|REF]| - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
4 29-5 05 mm [ 169- 199 IN] - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL ), female Terminal2.8 SICMA3-Rev FE CS 09 002 i L L N IR O 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
appL1cATIoNES U | - | - [ 1 | 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
B | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Aﬁl o\l - | 3] -] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TE TERMINAL FCI/Delphi TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/Delphi SEAL T s - w 1 w | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
21138541 211CC35216]1 21132141 211MO010 280 mm MAX - - - -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
Aﬁi - w w | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- - -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
44| 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
ST/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
2. 00mm2 1.55+/-0 04 [.061+/- 002] 8.1 | i AL R L 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER o0
1. 40mm? 1. 424/-0.04 [.056+/-.002] 10. 4 - ! 1 1 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
AN 1. 25mm? 1 344/-0.04 [ 053+/- 002] 1o - 1 - W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
*WARNI NG - 1 1 1 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
|ﬁ||m| ON TINSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
’ ’ -l - |
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T O e R0 SIS AR R | gg
A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE T3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A I R I 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | W W W 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B S c07996570  |5CR, BASC, Hofly (M4 X 20) IEE
Zﬁl - w w | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - »
SOELICRTOR SPECIEIL DATA 1O BE ENTE | w w | 2119959-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE | 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266989-4 S L I N R N 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266989-5 - | | w 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE |24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266989-6 Aﬁﬁ B w w w 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 T
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R T TR E T v LA A R L S RN [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE B R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - -
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEMS 62. WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, @A | | | | c 119606 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO S L I N R N 5-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS -1 | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
zﬁl HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS A w w w 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL * :
A\ MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. N\| - | 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -
e | T ? T T T 6-1803056-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION §
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I T R - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | | | ccl19761-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
- w w | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Atk TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | w w w 1-1803248-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | | | | 100886 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE I\ [ R R I 1-1803188-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
NFORMAT LON 770 -7|-6]-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 171SEP2015 o
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) POk Gl PO SR _Jou S <:%ir;7/1§? TE Connectivity
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.03. — 1 | JHANG — larrisburg, PA T7105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTSEP2015 [NAME
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
z/\x APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% ES I <> PJ bee & ropeT ST Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. — , : )
APPLY #W7234W975 LOC?TITE TO THREADS S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @ %EEE %: ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266989 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol
b [YPE |o

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMA T IC

REF —=— (0 0

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

4TTE§ . /_‘il////J‘I'REF

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

G ORGANI ZaTION | DWN ITSEP2015 C ) o
J HOU TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 17SEP2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD TTSEP2015 [NAME ‘

| ATLANTIC VERSION -

Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}£::}§&g il APPLICATION SPEC _
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266989
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OF4 REVA}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266989-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266989-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266989-4 - - -
) ) ] ] ] ] - Pl 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251
2-2266989-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| | ,ron braTe i ] c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290
/2N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- | - -~ | c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI 249
-] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
2-2266989-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - R 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
1722669891 A CRIMPTOOLING K117 ) ) ) ] ] ] ] N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP S17r1 Tvpr - T - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE [2.82 mm [.111] F - 1o 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
TNSUL 1391 mm [ 1527 0 - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (3 -] 994969 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
10810380 L] - | REF [REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/Delphi TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME - FCI/D@‘ph\ TERMINAL - 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE byt L Teellv6060 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF e
e s et e 1ag 11 p— & -] 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
' ' ' ' ‘ 7 -] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECIFICATION _ _ _ - - 1 2WW9799*W HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF W 36
- REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ i I | - | 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL FCI/Delphi TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/Delphi SEAL T RS ; AL clfogaa- "LED FINGER ASSEMBLY, oF L1
21138541 2110C352161 21132141 211M0010 2 80 mm MAX S B R 40°888-09  |SPACER, CRIMPLR &2
-] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T y CRTuE GricaT TeRT e lonT -] 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- 131 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
SI/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING A . - - .
w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2. o0mme | 77+/-0.04 [.070+/-.002] 6. 1 AN ] 985575-3  [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
f-ggmmg 1.55+/-0.04 [.061+/-.002] 8.1 - - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
W-AOmmz 1.47+/-0.04 [.058+/-.002] 3.8 2122 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
7 w-25mm2 e 1?-2 B 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
_comm | 54+/-0.04 1.055+/-.00¢] - R 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO i L L 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ¢25) 41
T | ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S I R 196443 TRANM WASHER PRECTSION 22
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] [-1752356-8 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S A 1°1520908°0 |>PACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I B 2209287 1STRIP GUIDE >
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -2 2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-22663989-4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE N N R I 51195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FECD 9
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 822669890 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER 'S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL ’
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, M AN c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO A I R B 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS »
- IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS - - -
N HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS Lyt 130688574 |STOP, SHEAR ]
ﬁggtq gﬁﬁg Qﬁgggg g:;;ﬁﬂ;:g tg?gfgg gg §$§§§§§ gg ;gnggff- PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL 1 - | w | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. N EEE 3787071 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
[\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N Tt ] 1] 6-1803056-6 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f K f f 7
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - — T - - :
ACTUATE THE COUNTER.
- L[ ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NP gt 17180324876 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ANCT [ [0 [ 1-1803188-1 |CRIMPER. WIRE 1
I/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 771-271-251-22]  PART NO NESCRIPTION I&EM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE N N R I S
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL HEREN RS R B o SRR RN (— TE Connectivity
INFORMATION . CHLK THANG ITSEP20TS _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e S O
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. PACTFIC VERSTON . e+ RN PR Ociakfgff%erd
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. e 1 - ]
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£:::}§$i i RPPLICATION SPEC
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES & :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266989 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/®REF

1.8 REF

r

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

Lol IYPL

PNE UMAT [C o
.
— -.Cm. 238

—=t<— (0 0

REF
AN
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF r:‘gf AREF

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

 {

[ T

- U

;_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TTSEPZ0TS — T8 Comect ity
J. HOU —
CHLK THANG 17SEP2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%) /\<j { F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J PRI TONS OTHERWISE ‘SPECIFIED:  |APVD I'TSEP20T5 [namE
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266989
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



